Assamese word list

No.
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APPENDIX

IPA transcription

pgian
Dgrim
DNYD
DOXD
phinxa
d"ikar
pppman
pbodan
pbak
pbipdro
pbignota
ostad
ak"p1
anur
adimbasi
anaros
anki
apotti
abeg
amdani
amlok'i
alu
alpin
almira

ain

Boro

ogian
ogrim
ongo
onso
ohinsa
od"ikar
opoman
obodan
obak
ob">dro
ob"igot"a
ost"ad
ak"or
angur
adimbasi
anaros
ank"i
ap"ot"i
abeg
amdani
amluk”i
alu
alp"in
almari

ayen



26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.

aina
aram
ansoni
asar
axa
ingit
ita
ukil

ut"

upaj

ol kobi
kot"a
kont"al
kodal/kodol
kobi
kobiiaz
kplmow
kplom
kpstp
kaoi mas
kaima
kanpasa
kanp"uli
kamla
kark"ana
kaso
kanhi
kuisa mas
kurma
Kintu

kesi

aina

aram
asoni

asar

asa

ingit

it"a

uk"il

ut"i

up"ai

ol k"obi
K'wt"a
k"ant"al
k">dal
k"obi
k"ubiraz
K"wlwm/mandia
K'wlwm
KMst™s
k"auwi na
k"aima
k"anp"asa
k"anp"uli
k'amla
k"ark"ana
k"aseu
k"asi
k"usia na
k'urma
K"int"u

K'emsi



S7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

77.
78.
79.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

Kripon
k"obor
k"oboidar
k"paps
k"azana
K"atir
k"alas
k"jma
gpipm
gorib
golap
gonxai
gofiona
gazor
gadﬁa
gan-bazna
gaonburha
git

gliza
gudam

gun
gﬁonta
g"onia

g oniial

g iu/g"i
Zpgot guru
zota

zodi
Zontro
zorimana
zolphai

zolphosti

K"irp"in
K'sbor
k"obordar
k"oros
k"azna
k"atir
k"alas
k"ema
gorom
gurib
golab
gosai
gohena
gazor
gad"a
gan-bazna
gaoburah
gidw
girza
gudam
gun
g"ont"a
g'orai
guler
g"iu
zogot” guru
zut"a

zudi

zont"ro/zant™wr

zurimana
zolp"i

zolhost™i



89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

zati kul
zam

zika

zera
zinis
zukti
toka/taka
top"at
toimuz
tola
tabiz
tupi

turi mas
teteli
thDg
t"anda
t"ik
t"ikadar
dokan
doakar
doik"asto
dorza
dormpoha
dan-dokina
dam
dalal
dalim
digdax
din

def
durbol

zat"i k"ul
zam phit"ai
zipk"a
zera

ziniz
zugt"i
t"ak"a

t"opat

t"srmuz

t"ala
t"abiz
tup"i
t"uri na
t"ipk"lan
t"ogai
t"anda
t"ik"
t"ik"adar
duk"an
dork"ar
dork"ast"s
dorza
dormaha
dan-dokina
dam
dalal
dalim
digdar
din

deha
durbol



120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

dusto
d"pn
doni
d"omki
d"prmp
d"anda
d"ar
d"undia
nokol
Nogoa
noaok
Nosto
nakp"uli
naspoti
neul
nehat
nigoni
nidan
nimontron
nimki
niypm
nila
pogola
podina
pot"ax
porda
paik"ana
poki
pap
papi
palen

dust"s
dwhwn
dwhuni

d"omk"i

d"srmo/durhwurum

d"anda
d"ar
d"undia
nok™|
nwgur
nwirwk
nost™s
nak"p"uli
nasp™ot"i
neul
nehad
ningini
nidan
nimont"ron
nimk"i
niam/nem
nila
p'agla
p"udina
p"wt"ar
porda
paik"ana
p'ak"k"a
p"ap”
p"api
phalelj



151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.

patal

paro

piaz

pitol
pisol
puza
puzari
punya
putola
put"i mas
puohit
prit"ibi
p"ul kobi
p'ensa
bogoui
bodnam
bonowa
bond“pk
bondobosto
bond" kobi
bondi
bond"o
bosali mas
bol

boli
bosoi
bosta
baona
bagan
bami mas

ba gopal

phat"al
pharwu
p'iaz
p"it"lai
plisla
p'uza
p"uzari
p"uino
p'ut"la
p"it"ik"ri na
p"urohit"
prit"imbi
p"ul K"sbi
p'esa
bogori
bodnam
banainai
bondok
bondobos
banda k"sbi
bondi
bond"
barli na
burlu
buwli
buwswr
bost"a
bauna
bagan
bami na

baro gop"al



182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.

bao gopini
baki

badam
bad"a

balti

big"a
bigini
bidaj
bidexi

bix

bisax
bei/bera
beton
budd®i
bipktp
bfouka mas
biorti

b'ag

b"agjp
bfatou
biaa
bik"ja
motoi
mot"auui
mohori/at"ua
moharnza
mohima
magur mas
man
man-sonman

map

bara gop"ini
bak"i

badam
bada/bad"a
balt"iy
big"a/biga
big"ini/bigini
bidai

bidesi

bis

bisar

bera

bet"on
buddi/bwddi
bk t"s
b'wuk"a
bort"ik
bahagu
b"aigo

bat"s

b"ara
bik"k"a
mot"or
mot"auri
musri
moharaza
mohima
magur na
man
man-sonman

map



213.
214,
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.

malis
masul
mit"ai
mukti
mula
JOU mas
Iy

Inza
Iazputro
1efai
up
aumal
loksan
loxmi
lau

lak"
lantia
lep

lesu
Xogun
xijal
Xini mas
xilik"a
xpib‘jota
Xoitjp
Xoitjp zug
spka
XppXxax
Xon
Xona

Xonaui

malis
masul
mit"ai
muk"t"i
mula

ruu na
rop

raza
razput"ur
rehai
rup"a
rumal
luk"san
lok"mi

lau

lak"
lagt"ia gosai
lep"

lesu
sigun

sial

singi na
silik"a
soib™t"a
swit"w
swit"wzug
saka
sonsar
sona
sona-bana

sonari



244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.

sondef
sondro fiar
Xpnman
xompod
Xompotti
xpmad®an
xpb"a
XDIDg
XDIgD
sollosp gopal
sollosp gopini
Xphaj

sa

Xagoi
xad"u
samus
salak
salan

saja

sinta
suktti
Xuzog
xundoai
xubid"a
Xigho

xut

finjto
hazax
fazia
hazax fink
Aatui

sonde
sondro har
sonman
sompod
sompot”i
somad"an
sob"a
sorok”
swrgu
solloso gopal
solloso gopini
sohal
saha
saguwr
sad"u/sadu
samus
salak”
salan
saya
sint"a
sugt"i
suzug
k"undori
subida
sinho
sud
hoit™s
hazar
hazira
hazarhok"

haturi



275.
276.
277.
278.

Bengali word list

No.
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18.
Hindi word list

No.

fAisap
fiukum
k"jma

k"jtrijo

IPA transcription

kamla
kelepkari
kutumbo
Kuri
kurta
gan
zanala
zama
dakat
deogl
bondu
bezal
map"lar
rosgolla
lebu

lugfi
sondef

kamrana

IPA transcription

afa

amar

hisab
huk"um
k"ema

K'striyo

Boro

k"'amla
k"elenkari
k"ut"umbo
K"uri
K'urt"a
gan

zanala
zama
dok"aid
dewal
bond"u/bundu
bezal
map"lar
rosogolla
lebu

luchi
sondes

k'amrepga

Boro

asa

aomor
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

alonkar
karp"ju:
kuli:
k"ema
K"ufi:
gari:
golmal
g"ugni:
it
tfo:ki:dar
fe:mpu:
fatni:
 "ui:
dzama
dzamela
dzindigi:
dzolebi:
tadza
dalan
dera
dost
djan
nasta
ni:lam
porat"a
pani:r
padzama
phaltu:
begla
basmaoti:

baramda

olopk"ar
karfiu
K"uli
k"ema
K"usi
garih
golmal
g"ugni
cit"i
sukidar
sempu
sat™ni
sut"i
zama
zamela
zindigi
zilap"i
t"aza
dalan
dera
dost
d"ian
nast"a
nilam
port"a
ponir
p"aizama
phaltu
bapla
basmot"i

baranda



Sanskrit word list

No.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

bindas
bekar
mandir
modad
mefinat

len-den

lugi:

samosa
su:dsi:

wala

IPA transcription

okasma:t
ansa
Jvata:r
ota:lika:
afja:cair
od"ika:r
a:dorg
a:erom

a:san

bindaz
bek"ar
mondir
modod
mehenat”

lenden
lusi
lut"inai
samosa
suzi

wala/riksa wala

Boro

ok"smat”
onso
obot"ar
ot"t"alik"a
ot"aisar
od"ik"ar
adorso
asrom

ashon



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

a:ei:rva:d
a:la:gna:
upa:j
upa:dhi
kalom
Korpu:r
komboal
kufia

kuve:r
guru
guruma:n
grafia

g onta:
cinta:
sansa:r
ce:pali
sa:stro
sa:d"u
da:n
dust
proma:n,

budd"i

asirbad
alna
up"ai
up"adi
k"o lom/K"wrlwm
k"orp"ul
k"smbol
k"uwa

K"uber
guru
guruman
groho
gonta
sint"a
sonsar
sep"ali
sast"ro
sadu
dan
dust"s
p"srman/p"wrman

buddi/bwddi



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

bia:gj
mantra
ma:ja:
murk”
muki
ja:tra:

hani

b"aigo

h
mont'ro
maya

h
murk’s
mugt"i
zat"ra

hani



